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Full Time Report
Knockout phase play-offs 1st leg - Thursday 13 February 2025
KAA Gent Arena - Ghent

KAA Gent Real Betis Balompié

0 (0)
Half-Time

33 Davy Roef   
4 Tsuyoshi Watanabe
5 Leonardo Adelino Lopes Da Silva
9 Andri Gudjohnsen

13 Stefan Mitrović
14 Dante Vanzeir
15 Atsuki Ito
18 Matisse Samoise
20 Tiago Araújo
23 Jordan Torunarigha
24 Sven Kums   

30 Célestin De Schrevel   
3 Archie Brown
6 Omri Gandelman
8 Pieter Gerkens

11 Momodou Sonko
12 Hugo Gambor
16 Mathias Delorge
19 Franck Surdez
27 Tibe De Vlieger
29 Hélio Varela
35 Gilles De Meyer
45 Bi Christ Hyllarion Goore

Coach:

Danijel Milicevic

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 5 8

Attempts on target 1 1

Saves 6 6

Corners 4 5

Offsides 1 2

Fouls committed 7 19

Fouls suffered 4 11

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 48% 52%

Ball in play 14'12" 27'27"

Total ball in play 29'53" 52'56"

Referee:

Horațiu Feșnic (ROU)
Assistant referees:

Valentin Avram (ROU)
Alexandru Cerei (ROU)
Fourth official:

Rares Vidican (ROU)
UEFA delegate:

Kieran O'Connor (WAL)

21:00CET

45'

90'

14' Y 23 Youssouf Sabaly

1'13''

14 Dante Vanzeir Y 61'

19 Franck Surdez
14 Dante Vanzeir 71'

3 Archie Brown
20 Tiago Araújo 71'

45 Bi Christ Hyllarion Goore
9 Andri Gudjohnsen 77'
16 Mathias Delorge

5 Leonardo Adelino Lopes Da Silva 77'

27 Tibe De Vlieger
24 Sven Kums 85'

47' 7 Antony

72' 11 Cédric Bakambu

74' 4 Johnny Cardoso
22 Isco

74' 9 Ezequiel Ávila
7 Antony

81' 16 Sergi Altimira
21 Marc Roca

84' 16 Sergi Altimira

90' 46 Mateo Flores
20 Giovani Lo Celso

90' 40 Angel Ortiz
23 Youssouf Sabaly

5'39''

(0)
Half-Time 3

25 Fran Vieites   
5 Marc Bartra
6 Natan
7 Antony

10 Abdessamad Ezzalzouli
11 Cédric Bakambu
15 Romain Perraud
20 Giovani Lo Celso
21 Marc Roca
22 Isco   
23 Youssouf Sabaly

13 Adrián   
30 Germán García   
3 Diego Llorente
4 Johnny Cardoso
8 Vitor Roque
9 Ezequiel Ávila

12 Ricardo Rodríguez
16 Sergi Altimira
36 Jesus Rodríguez
40 Angel Ortiz
46 Mateo Flores

Coach:

Manuel Pellegrini

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 7 18

Attempts on target 5 8

Saves 1 1

Corners 6 8

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 5 14

Fouls suffered 7 19

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 52% 48%

Ball in play 15'41" 25'29"

Total ball in play 29'53" 52'56"

VAR:

Cătălin Popa (ROU)
Assistant VAR:

Sebastian Colţescu (ROU)

Attendance: 11,051


